HB0027/913025/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 27</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 3, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "SUBSUBPARAGRAPHS" in line 3 down through "5" in line 4; in line 6, strike "and 2024" and substitute "<u>THROUGH 2031</u>"; in line 7, strike "\$12,000,000" and substitute "<u>\$22,000,000</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 13, inclusive; in line 14, strike "5." and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; in the same line, strike "AMOUNTS" and substitute "<u>AMOUNT</u>"; and in line 15, strike "SUBSUBPARAGRAPHS 2 THROUGH 4" and substitute "<u>SUBSUBPARAGRAPH 2</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 5, strike "**\$2,000,000**" and substitute "**\$4,000,000**".